Form P.#0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-23 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office
2/2(6 RECO	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECOR
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	03183664 - 2006 FEB 21 AM 8: 48 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)CTIDN
David R. Snell	Internal Address: The Old Rectory
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Feb. 16, 2006	Street Address:
Assignment	city: Dowdsewell
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Cheltenham</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: GLS4 4LX
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	6,799,488 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rupert Casey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 00
Internal Address: Mac Farlanes	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Norwich Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: London	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: EC4A 1BD	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: +44 207 831 9 222	b. Depos ig2/22/2886 0 t. Number 88888185 6799488
Fax Number: 144 207 83 960/ Email Address: rupert.carey@macfarlanes.com	Authorize & Ser Name
9. Signature:	Feb. 16 2006
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Exhibit A

Patent Transfer Form

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, David Ralph Snell (ASSIGNOR)

for good and valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Andrew Michael (ASSIGNEE), of The Old Rectory, Dowdsewell, Cheltenham GL54 4LX, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Thumb-Accessible Control Housing For Steering Device Invented by me and described in the U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,799,488

Filed: 2002 June 12

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

INVENTOR

Date

David R. Snell President Phone: (425)-825-0906 davidrsnell@autophile.com

February 17, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs,

Please accept the enclosed papers for recordation. Enclosed is a check for \$80 to cover fees.

Best Regards,

David Snell

President, Ark Royal Software

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 02/21/2006